

Ajay Kumar Vs. Virender Kumar

Cr. Appeal No. 523 of 2012

26.8.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Rajneesh K. Lall, Advocate, for the respondent.

It has been reported that surety has died. Hence, fresh surety bond be furnished within a period of two weeks to the satisfaction of the learned Trial Court undertaking to appear and receive the sentence in case the appeal is allowed and to appear before this Court as and when directed to do so. Learned Trial Court is requested to transmit the bail bonds so furnished to this Court for record.

It has been submitted that the name of learned counsel for the respondent has not been reflected in the cause list.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of learned counsel for the respondent in the cause list in future.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

26th August, 2025
(Chander)