

**Cr.A No. 523 of 2012**

10.04.2026 Present: Ms. Bhagya Rani vice Mr. Karan Singh  
Kanwar, Advocate for petitioner.  
Ms. Sukriti vice Mr. Rajneesh K. Lal,  
Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Compliance of order dated 26.08.2025  
is awaited. Let reminder to the learned Trial Court  
be issued for 06.05.2026.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**10.04.2026**  
(Shalini)